
Hope College Factbook
Majors by Student

(Natural & Applied Science and Social Science)

Division Department Cip Desc Major

2019

201807

Female Male

201808

Female Male

201901

Female Male
Total

Natural and
Applied
Sciences

Biology Biology, General Biology
Chemistry Chemistry, General Chem-Biochemistry Emphasis-ACS

Chemistry
Chemistry-ACS

Computer ScienceComputer and Info Sci, general Computer Science
Engineering Engineering, General Engineering
Geological & Env..Geology Geology
Mathematics Mathematics Mathematics

Mathematics Teacher Education Mathematics Education-K-8
Mathematics Education-Sec

N/A Biochem/Biophys/Molecular Biol Biochemistry & Molecular Biol
Nursing Registered Nursing Nursing
Physics Physics, General Physics

Social
Science

Communication Comm. Studies, Spech, Com, Rh Communication
Dept of
Economics &
Business

Accounting Accounting
Accounting-Public Acct

Accounting and Business Mgmt Accounting/Business Dbl Major
Public Acct/Business Dbl Major

Bus Admn & Management, General Business
Business/Managerial Economics Business/Economics Dbl Major
Economics, General Economics

Education Educ / Emotional Disturbances Specl Ed-Emotionally Impaired
Educ/Specific Learn. Disabilti Spec Ed Lrng Disb K-12 Sec Cer

Special Ed-Learning Disabled
Elementary Educ & Teach K-8 Comprehensive Education K-8
English Teacher Education English Language Arts K-8 Educ
Science Teacher Education, Gen Integrated Sci Group Elem Educ

Integrated Sci Group Sec Educ
Social Studies Teacher  Educat Social Studies Composite-Sec

Kinesiology Athletic Training/Trainer Athletic Training
Exercise Sci/Physiol&Movmnt St Exercise Science
Phys Educ/Teaching & Coaching Physical Education

N/A International/Global Studies International Studies
Political Science Political Science, General Political Science
Psychology Psychology, General Psychology
Sociology and
Social Work

Social Work Social Work-CSWE
Sociology Sociology

Sociology-Crim Justic Emphasis

3 22 1228 47

21
1

1 7
2

1
5
2

1
16
5

1 141 16
43 4 2110 42
11 1 42 9

9 9
1

1
2

1
2

2
5

21 35 11
1 4 638 49

1 4 5
12 111 519 39

3 1
1

8
3

5 17
4

1
1
1

4
1

5
3

104 75 4626 98
1 22 5
1 4 5

2 3 5

1 5
1

4 10
1

2 14 17 24
1 1 4 6

11
1

2
1

1 1 2
1 4 5

52 42 717 37
1 1
47 11

41 1 119 26
24 216 951 84
13 2 220 28

11
2

3
1

1
3

1
3

2
9

9
18

Data as of Fall/Spring Census Date

Office of Institutional Research
Hope College Frost Center

frostcenter@hope.edu | 616.395.7556


