## Hope College Factbook Majors by Student (Natural & Applied Science and Social Science)

Division	Department	Cip Desc	Major	2019						
				201807		201808		201901		Total
				Female	Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Total
Natural and	Biology	Biology, General	Biology	3		2	2	28	12	47
Applied	Chemistry	Chemistry, General	Chem-Biochemistry Emphasis-ACS	1				2	2	5
		,,	Chemistry	1	2	1		5	7	16
Sciences			Chemistry-ACS					1		1
		Computer and Info Sci, general	Computer Science		1			1	14	16
	Engineering	Engineering, General	Engineering	3	4		4	10	21	42
	Geological & Env	Geology	Geology	1	1	1		2	4	9
	Mathematics	Mathematics	Mathematics						9	9
		Mathematics Teacher Education	Mathematics Education-K-8			2	1	2		5
	/ -		Mathematics Education-Sec			1		1		2
	N/A	Biochem/Biophys/Molecular Biol	Biochemistry & Molecular Biol	1	2			5	3	11
	Nursing	Registered Nursing	Nursing	1		4		38	6	49
	Physics	Physics, General	Physics			1			4	5
Social	Communication	Comm. Studies, Spech, Com, Rh	Communication	2	1	11	1	19	5	39
Science	Dept of	Accounting	Accounting		_		1	_	3	4
	Economics &		Accounting-Public Acct		3		1	5	8	17
		Accounting and Business Mgmt	Accounting/Business Dbl Major		1			1	1	3
	Business		Public Acct/Business Dbl Major		10			4	1	5
		Bus Admn & Management, General	Business	4	10	5	7	26	46	5 98 5 5
		Business/Managerial Economics	Business/Economics Dbl Major		1			2	2	5
		Economics, General	Economics		1				4	5
	Education	Educ / Emotional Disturbances	Specl Ed-Emotionally Impaired			2		3		
		Educ/Specific Learn. Disabilti	Spec Ed Lrng Disb K-12 Sec Cer	1		1		4		1
			Special Ed-Learning Disabled			5		4		10
		Elementary Educ & Teach K-8	Comprehensive Education K-8	2		4	1	17		24
		English Teacher Education	English Language Arts K-8 Educ	1		1		4		6
		Science Teacher Education, Gen	Integrated Sci Group Elem Educ					1	4	1 2 2 5
			Integrated Sci Group Sec Educ			- 1			1	
		Social Studies Teacher Educat	Social Studies Composite-Sec	1		1				
	Kinesiology	Athletic Training/Trainer	Athletic Training	1			4	4		5
		Exercise Sci/Physiol&Movmnt St	Exercise Science	2	5	2	4	17	7	37 1
	21/0	Phys Educ/Teaching & Coaching	Physical Education					7		
	N/A	International/Global Studies	International Studies	1	1		1	9	4 11	11 26
	Political Science	Political Science, General	Political Science	1	4	1.0	1 2	51		84
	Psychology	Psychology, General	Psychology	4	2	16			9	
	Sociology and	Social Work	Social Work-CSWE	3	1	2	1	20	2	28 18
	Social Work	Sociology	Sociology	2 1	1	3	1	9	3	18
			Sociology-Crim Justic Emphasis	Т	1	Т	3			9

Data as of Fall/Spring Census Date

Office of Institutional Research Hope College Frost Center frostcenter@hope.edu | 616.395.7556